

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	42,000.00	-52.38 %	20,000.00	-22,000.00	22,500.00	-46.43 %	18,300.00	-23,700.00
GRADING										
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 1,920.00	62.50 % 1,200.00	13.0000 3,120.00	8,400.00	337.50 % 6,480.00	16.0000 3,840.00	100.00 % 1,920.00	
3	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 154.0000	TON	10.0000 1,540.00	-30.00 % -462.00	7.0000 1,078.00	17.0000 2,618.00	70.00 % 1,078.00	15.0000 2,310.00	50.00 % 770.00	
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 100.0000	C.Y.	4.0000 400.00	50.00 % 200.00	6.0000 600.00	0.1000 10.00	-97.50 % -390.00	6.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200.00	
DRAINAGE										
5	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		5,000.00	10.00 %	5,500.00	2,900.00	-42.00 %	3,500.00	-30.00 %	
6	STREAMBED GRAVEL 461.0000	TON	30.0000 13,830.00	-20.00 % -2,766.00	24.0000 11,064.00	20.0000 9,220.00	-33.33 % -4,610.00	30.0000 13,830.00	0.00 % 0.00	
7	ROCK BANDS 48.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,440.00	16.67 % 240.00	35.0000 1,680.00	84.0000 4,032.00	180.00 % 2,592.00	200.0000 9,600.00	566.67 % 8,160.00	
8	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.		150,000.00	-11.87 %	132,200.00	126,000.00	-16.00 %	140,000.00	-6.67 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER									
	20.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	90.0000	260.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %	
			500.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	295.0000	TON	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			5,900.00	7,080.00	1,180.00	7,080.00	1,180.00	4,425.00	-1,475.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			312.00	312.00		312.00		312.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	147.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %	28.0000	27.27 %	20.0000	-9.09 %	
			3,234.00	4,410.00	1,176.00	4,116.00	882.00	2,940.00	-294.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	312.0000	TON	85.0000	86.0000	1.18 %	86.0000	1.18 %	90.0000	5.88 %	
			26,520.00	26,832.00	312.00	26,832.00	312.00	28,080.00	1,560.00	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			531.00	531.00		531.00		531.00		
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			113.00	113.00		113.00		113.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
16	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
	10.0000 DAY		80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	60.0000	-25.00 %	200.0000	150.00 %	
			800.00	750.00	-50.00	600.00	-200.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	200.0000 S.Y.		8.0000	3.2000	-60.00 %	3.1500	-60.62 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
			1,600.00	640.00	-960.00	630.00	-970.00	600.00	-1,000.00	
18	COMPOST BLANKET									
	200.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	6.3000	57.50 %	6.1000	52.50 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			800.00	1,260.00	460.00	1,220.00	420.00	1,200.00	400.00	
19	PLASTIC COVERING									
	280.0000 S.Y.		8.0000	3.2000	-60.00 %	3.0500	-61.88 %	2.0000	-75.00 %	
			2,240.00	896.00	-1,344.00	854.00	-1,386.00	560.00	-1,680.00	
20	STREET CLEANING									
	10.0000 HR		80.0000	120.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	87.50 %	120.0000	50.00 %	
			800.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,500.00	700.00	1,200.00	400.00	
21	WATTLE									
	220.0000 L.F.		5.0000	6.3000	26.00 %	5.1000	2.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,386.00	286.00	1,122.00	22.00	1,100.00	0.00	
22	COIR LOG									
	24.0000 L.F.		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	15.5000	-48.33 %	5.0000	-83.33 %	
			720.00	384.00	-336.00	372.00	-348.00	120.00	-600.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	310.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	3.2000	-46.67 %	3.0500	-49.17 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,860.00	992.00	-868.00	945.50	-914.50	930.00	-930.00	
25	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	4.0000 EACH		22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	25.0000	13.64 %	
			88.00	80.00	-8.00	84.00	-4.00	100.00	12.00	
26	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	23.0000 EACH		8.7500	9.0000	2.86 %	9.2500	5.71 %	20.0000	128.57 %	
			201.25	207.00	5.75	212.75	11.50	460.00	258.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
27	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	67.0000 EACH		21.0000 1,407.00	-57.14 % -804.00	9.0000 603.00	-55.95 % -787.25	9.2500 619.75	-55.95 % -787.25	25.0000 1,675.00	19.05 % 268.00
28	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	67.0000 EACH		15.0000 1,005.00	-40.00 % -402.00	9.0000 603.00	-38.33 % -385.25	9.2500 619.75	-38.33 % -385.25	25.0000 1,675.00	66.67 % 670.00
29	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	30.0000 EACH		16.0000 480.00	-43.75 % -210.00	9.0000 270.00	-42.19 % -202.50	9.2500 277.50	-42.19 % -202.50	25.0000 750.00	56.25 % 270.00
30	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT. LIVE STAKE									
	32.0000 EACH		14.0000 448.00	-53.57 % -240.00	6.5000 208.00	-50.00 % -224.00	7.0000 224.00	-50.00 % -224.00	15.0000 480.00	7.14 % 32.00
31	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	19.0000 C.Y.		45.0000 855.00	-11.11 % -95.00	40.0000 760.00	-6.67 % -57.00	42.0000 798.00	-6.67 % -57.00	50.0000 950.00	11.11 % 95.00
TRAFFIC										
32	PAINT LINE									
	630.0000 L.F.		1.0000 630.00	60.00 % 378.00	1.6000 1,008.00	60.00 % 378.00	1.6000 1,008.00	60.00 % 378.00	2.0000 1,260.00	100.00 % 630.00
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000 EACH		50.0000 100.00	160.00 % 160.00	130.0000 260.00	160.00 % 160.00	130.0000 260.00	160.00 % 160.00	130.0000 260.00	160.00 % 160.00
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.0400 MI.		35,000.0000 1,400.00	-13.43 % -188.00	30,300.0000 1,212.00	-13.50 % -189.00	30,275.0000 1,211.00	-13.50 % -189.00	30,275.0000 1,211.00	-13.50 % -189.00
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.0300 HUND		10,000.0000 300.00	305.00 % 915.00	40,500.0000 1,215.00	303.90 % 911.70	40,390.0000 1,211.70	303.90 % 911.70	40,390.0000 1,211.70	303.90 % 911.70

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	130,852.00	-70.20 %	39,000.00	-91,852.00	41,000.00	-68.67 %	35,000.00	-73.25 %
OTHER ITEMS										
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 960.0000	C.Y.	13,843.20	-37.59 %	9.0000	-5,203.20	14.0000	-2.91 %	15.0000	4.02 %
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1330.0000	S.F.	1,330.00	300.00 %	4.0000	3,990.00	0.1000	-90.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %
39	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR TRENCH 310.0000	C.Y.	7,750.00	-44.00 %	14.0000	-3,410.00	20.0000	-20.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %
40	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	7,000.00	-71.43 %	2,000.00	-5,000.00	1,500.00	-78.57 %	2,000.00	-71.43 %
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
45	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-62.50 %	750.00	-1,250.00	500.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2010
TIME: 07:43

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
HWY : SR 542
TITLE : SR 542
MARSHALL HILL RD
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
10A018
PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
609 N HILL BLVD 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY 12903 WAYWARD WAY
BURLINGTON, WA 98233-4600
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
46	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	460.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	-55.00%	2.0000	-33.33%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			1,380.00	-759.00	920.00	-460.00	920.00	-460.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$455,232.45	-31.48%	\$314,129.95	-31.00%	\$335,456.70	-26.31%	
BASE TOTAL			\$455,232.45	-31.48%	\$314,129.95	-31.00%	\$335,456.70	-26.31%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	42,000.00	-7.14 %	39,000.00	-3,000.00	35,000.00	-16.67 %	-7,000.00	38,000.00	-9.52 %
GRADING											
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 1,920.00	137.50 % 2,640.00	19.0000 4,560.00	11.8000 2,832.00	47.50 % 912.00	24.0000 5,760.00	200.00 % 3,840.00		
3	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 154.0000	TON	10.0000 1,540.00	55.00 % 847.00	15.5000 2,387.00	12.4000 1,909.60	24.00 % 369.60	14.0000 2,156.00	40.00 % 616.00		
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 100.0000	C.Y.	4.0000 400.00	58.75 % 235.00	6.3500 635.00	3.8000 380.00	-5.00 % -20.00	2.0000 200.00	-50.00 % -200.00		
DRAINAGE											
5	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	5,000.00	154.00 %	12,700.00	7,700.00	8,500.00	70.00 %	3,500.00	16,460.00	229.20 %
6	STREAMBED GRAVEL 461.0000	TON	30.0000 13,830.00	-25.00 % -3,457.50	22.5000 10,372.50	23.5000 10,833.50	-21.67 % -2,996.50	22.0000 10,142.00	-26.67 % -3,688.00		
7	ROCK BANDS 48.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,440.00	68.67 % 988.80	50.6000 2,428.80	61.0000 2,928.00	103.33 % 1,488.00	27.0000 1,296.00	-10.00 % -144.00		
8	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1	L.S.	150,000.00	-10.47 %	134,300.00	-15,700.00	144,000.00	-4.00 %	-6,000.00	186,650.00	24.43 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
9	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER												
	20.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	79.2000	216.80 %	77.0000	208.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %				
			500.00	1,584.00	1,084.00	1,540.00	1,040.00	240.00	-260.00				
SURFACING													
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	295.0000	TON	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %				
			5,900.00	7,670.00	1,770.00	5,605.00	-295.00	6,195.00	295.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			312.00	312.00		312.00		312.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT												
	147.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	33.3000	51.36 %	27.0000	22.73 %	24.0000	9.09 %				
			3,234.00	4,895.10	1,661.10	3,969.00	735.00	3,528.00	294.00				
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22												
	312.0000	TON	85.0000	89.8000	5.65 %	94.0000	10.59 %	84.0000	-1.18 %				
			26,520.00	28,017.60	1,497.60	29,328.00	2,808.00	26,208.00	-312.00				
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			531.00	531.00		531.00		531.00					
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			113.00	113.00		113.00		113.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
16	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	80.0000	80.5000	0.63%	60.0000	-25.00%	200.0000	150.00%	
			800.00	805.00	5.00	600.00	-200.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	200.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	3.2000	-60.00%	2.9000	-63.75%	3.0000	-62.50%	
			1,600.00	640.00	-960.00	580.00	-1,020.00	600.00	-1,000.00	
18	COMPOST BLANKET									
	200.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	6.5000	62.50%	5.4000	35.00%	10.0000	150.00%	
			800.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,080.00	280.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	
19	PLASTIC COVERING									
	280.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	3.2500	-59.38%	2.8000	-65.00%	2.0000	-75.00%	
			2,240.00	910.00	-1,330.00	784.00	-1,456.00	560.00	-1,680.00	
20	STREET CLEANING									
	10.0000	HR	80.0000	114.0000	42.50%	130.0000	62.50%	100.0000	25.00%	
			800.00	1,140.00	340.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	
21	WATTLE									
	220.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.3500	7.00%	4.0000	-20.00%	5.0000	0.00%	
			1,100.00	1,177.00	77.00	880.00	-220.00	1,100.00	0.00	
22	COIR LOG									
	24.0000	L.F.	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	25.0000	-16.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			720.00	384.00	-336.00	600.00	-120.00	360.00	-360.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	310.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.2000	-46.67%	1.6000	-73.33%	3.0000	-50.00%	
			1,860.00	992.00	-868.00	496.00	-1,364.00	930.00	-930.00	
25	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	4.0000	EACH	22.0000	21.4000	-2.73%	25.0000	13.64%	20.0000	-9.09%	
			88.00	85.60	-2.40	100.00	12.00	80.00	-8.00	
26	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	23.0000	EACH	8.7500	9.6000	9.71%	17.5000	100.00%	9.0000	2.86%	
			201.25	220.80	19.55	402.50	201.25	207.00	5.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
27	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.												
	67.0000	EACH	21.0000	9.6000	-54.29%	17.5000	-16.67%	9.0000	-57.14%				
			1,407.00	643.20	-763.80	1,172.50	-234.50	603.00	-804.00				
28	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.												
	67.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.6000	-36.00%	17.5000	16.67%	9.0000	-40.00%				
			1,005.00	643.20	-361.80	1,172.50	167.50	603.00	-402.00				
29	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.												
	30.0000	EACH	16.0000	9.6000	-40.00%	17.5000	9.38%	9.0000	-43.75%				
			480.00	288.00	-192.00	525.00	45.00	270.00	-210.00				
30	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT. LIVE STAKE												
	32.0000	EACH	14.0000	6.9500	-50.36%	9.0000	-35.71%	6.5000	-53.57%				
			448.00	222.40	-225.60	288.00	-160.00	208.00	-240.00				
31	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH												
	19.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	42.8000	-4.89%	70.0000	55.56%	41.0000	-8.89%				
			855.00	813.20	-41.80	1,330.00	475.00	779.00	-76.00				
TRAFFIC													
32	PAINT LINE												
	630.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.7000	70.00%	1.7000	70.00%	1.6000	60.00%				
			630.00	1,071.00	441.00	1,071.00	441.00	1,008.00	378.00				
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING												
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	140.0000	180.00%	140.0000	180.00%	130.0000	160.00%				
			100.00	280.00	180.00	280.00	180.00	260.00	160.00				
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP												
	0.0400	MI.	35,000.0000	32,370.0000	-7.51%	32,700.0000	-6.57%	31,000.0000	-11.43%				
			1,400.00	1,294.80	-105.20	1,308.00	-92.00	1,240.00	-160.00				
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER												
	0.0300	HUND	10,000.0000	43,200.0000	332.00%	43,600.0000	336.00%	42,000.0000	320.00%				
			300.00	1,296.00	996.00	1,308.00	1,008.00	1,260.00	960.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

HWY	: SR 542	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 542 MARSHALL HILL RD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 10A018	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C
PROJECT	: ER-0902(236)	EVERSON WA 982479764	BLAINE WA 982309206	MARYSVILLE WA 982704564
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	130,852.00	-64.39 %	46,600.00	-84,252.00	55,000.00	-57.97 %	32,000.00	-75.54 %
OTHER ITEMS										
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	13,843.20	-9.15 %	13.1000	-1,267.20	12,480.00	-9.85 %	14,400.00	4.02 %
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	1,330.00	50.00 %	1.5000	665.00	1,330.00	0.00 %	2,394.00	80.00 %
39	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR TRENCH	C.Y.	7,750.00	-39.20 %	15.2000	-3,038.00	8,370.00	8.00 %	6,820.00	-12.00 %
40	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	7,000.00	-78.57 %	1,500.00	-5,500.00	1,500.00	-78.57 %	3,000.00	-57.14 %
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
45	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-72.80 %	544.00	-1,456.00	750.00	-62.50 %	1,200.00	-40.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 10A018 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007941 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3656
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 MARSHALL HILL RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 10A018
 PROJECT : ER-0902(236)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
46	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	460.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	-45.00 %	1.6500	-43.33 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			1,380.00	-621.00	759.00	-598.00	782.00	-598.00	920.00	-460.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$455,232.45	-22.37 %	\$353,401.20	-19.98 %	\$364,273.60	-19.98 %	\$394,596.00	-13.32 %
BASE TOTAL			\$455,232.45	-22.37 %	\$353,401.20	-19.98 %	\$364,273.60	-19.98 %	\$394,596.00	-13.32 %